

House of Haven 2022 Highlights

On March 20, 2022, House of Haven proudly opened its doors and embarked on a mission to empower and support the local Long Beach community by providing essential services to youths in need. We are delighted to share that, through the unwavering support of our donors and funders, we were able to

secure over \$200,000 in funding.

We are humbled by the generosity and compassion of our donors, who made it possible for us to start providing services to vulnerable youths in South Los Angeles County on May 1st. Their support has been invaluable in helping us create a safe, nurturing, and caring environment at House of Haven, where young people can find the support and guidance they need to overcome challenges and thrive.

Thanks to our donors and funders, we were able to provide services to over 65 youths in Los Angeles County by the end of December 31, 2022. We are deeply grateful for their contributions, which have helped us change the trajectory of the lives of young people in our community.

As we look forward to the future, we are committed to continuing our work and building on the momentum of the past year. We remain dedicated to our mission of providing a safe, loving, and supportive House of Haven for youths in need, and we know that we can achieve this goal with the continued support of our donors and community partners. Thank you for an amazing year of service, and we look forward to making an even greater impact together in the years to come.

June 1, 2022 -December 31, 2022

